Removable front locking
lever (of double lever
locking device)
Pressure relief valve
Cylinder rim lock
Inspection window
02/2017 – DE/en
Doors

 RAL 9006 30 %
 All other RAL colours 70 %
Order example: ST–R/800×1800/21/Z06
Hinge Right side
Sound insulating lining Without
Construction of door Standard construction
Nominal size 800 × 1800 mm
Door frame Angle section, without fixing tabs
Attachments Standard construction with inspection window and
cylinder rim lock
Surface Standard construction
Right hinge Left hinge
Doors
Order code
02/2017 – DE/en
ST
PD – ST – 8
ST-D
      
  ST – D – X – V  /  1080×1500  /  11  /  Z01  /  P1 – RAL ...
 Type
ST Low-leakage steel door
 Number of door leaves
D Double leaf low-leakage steel door
 Sound insulating lining
 No entry: none
X With
 Construction of door
 No entry: standard construction
V Reinforced door leaf
 Nominal size [mm]
 B × H
 Door frame
11 Angle section 50/50/4, with welded fixing
tabs
13 U-channel 115/40/4, with welded fixing
tabs
15 U-channel 240/40/4, with welded fixing
tabs
21 Angle section, without welded fixing tabs
(alternatively with flange holes)
 Attachments
 No entry: none
Z01 – Z23
 Surface
 No entry: standard construction
P1 Powder-coated, RAL CLASSIC colour
PS Powder coated, DB … colour
 Gloss level
 RAL 9010 50 %
 RAL 9006 30 %
 All other RAL colours 70 %
Order example: ST–D/1680×1800/21/Z06
Number of door leaves Double leaf low-leakage steel door
Sound insulating lining Without
Construction of door Standard construction
Nominal size 1680 × 1800 mm
Door frame Angle section, without fixing tabs
Attachments Standard construction with inspection window and
cylinder rim lock
Surface Standard construction
Doors
Variants
02/2017 – DE/en
ST
ST